



CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
22112 EL PASEO, RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800
PROJECT: MELINDA MEDIAN EXTENSION
BID OPENING: AUGUST 9, 2021 @ 10 A.M.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$116,000

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	I.E. General Engineering		Alfaro Communications		Organic Scapes	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Mobilization & Demobilization (Not to Exceed 5% of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	Water Pollution Control/BMPs	1	LS	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
4	Remove Full-Depth (14-inches) AC Pavement	1950	SF	\$ 5.50	\$ 10,725.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,700.00
5	Remove Existing Concrete Median Nose	132	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,112.00
6	Remove Existing Concrete Median Perimeter Curb	86	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,032.00
7	Remove Existing Stamped Concrete Median	112	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,344.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 672.00
8	Remove Existing Landscaping	70	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00
9	Remove and Salvage Existing Traffic Lane Delineators and Return to City	33	EA	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00
10	Remove Existing Traffic Lane Striping Including Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
11	Remove Existing Traffic Signs & Posts	3	EA	\$ 47.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
12	Construct Concrete Median Perimeter Curb	635	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 53,975.00
13	Construct 1-ft Wide Stamped Concrete Median. Total Width of 2 feet Including Curb Above	140	LF	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,900.00
14	Construct 6-inch Thick Stamped Concrete Median. Maximum Width of 12 feet	1245	SF	\$ 8.50	\$ 10,582.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 16,185.00
15	Construct 1-foot Wide Full-Depth (14-inches) AC Base Pavement (B-PG-64-10) at Perimeter Curbs	54	TON	\$ 164.00	\$ 8,856.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 13,770.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 17,280.00
16	Furnish & Install Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB). 6-inch Thick Underneath Concrete Median and Curbs	32	CY	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 8,960.00
17	Furnish & Install New Landscaping	15	SF	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00
18	Furnish & Install New Traffic Signs	2	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
19	2" Grind (Cold Mill) Existing AC Pavement	2750	SF	\$ 1.15	\$ 3,162.50	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,312.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,625.00
20	Construct 2" Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) Overlay	34	TON	\$ 265.00	\$ 9,010.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 12,240.00
21	Furnish & Install New Type G Reflective Marker	38	EA	\$ 16.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,140.00
22	Furnish & Install New Traffic Lane Striping Including Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 5,735.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00
23	Furnish & Install New Red-Color No Parking Paint on Existing Curbs	154	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 539.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 770.00
24	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
BASE BID TOTAL (DETERMINES LOW BIDDER RANKING)				Rank 1	\$ 130,263.50	Rank2	\$ 169,866.50	Rank3	\$ 174,981.00



CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
22112 EL PASEO, RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688 (949) 635-1800
PROJECT: MELINDA MEDIAN EXTENSION
BID OPENING: AUGUST 9, 2021 @ 10 A.M.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$116,000

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	All American Asphalt		Kormex Industries		C.S. Legacy	
				Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Mobilization & Demobilization (Not to Exceed 5% of Total Bid)	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,814.00	\$ 6,814.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 31,519.00	\$ 31,519.00
3	Water Pollution Control/BMPs	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,014.00	\$ 2,014.00
4	Remove Full-Depth (14-inches) AC Pavement	1950	SF	\$ 8.25	\$ 16,087.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 13.20	\$ 25,740.00
5	Remove Existing Concrete Median Nose	132	LF	\$ 12.25	\$ 1,617.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,772.00
6	Remove Existing Concrete Median Perimeter Curb	86	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,290.00
7	Remove Existing Stamped Concrete Median	112	SF	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 784.00
8	Remove Existing Landscaping	70	SF	\$ 63.25	\$ 4,427.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,890.00
9	Remove and Salvage Existing Traffic Lane Delineators and Return to City	33	EA	\$ 76.50	\$ 2,524.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 2,112.00
10	Remove Existing Traffic Lane Striping Including Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,273.00	\$ 2,273.00
11	Remove Existing Traffic Signs & Posts	3	EA	\$ 48.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 177.00
12	Construct Concrete Median Perimeter Curb	635	LF	\$ 37.00	\$ 23,495.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 26,670.00
13	Construct 1-ft Wide Stamped Concrete Median. Total Width of 2 feet Including Curb Above	140	LF	\$ 47.90	\$ 6,706.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 5,460.00
14	Construct 6-inch Thick Stamped Concrete Median. Maximum Width of 12 feet	1245	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,675.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 23,904.00
15	Construct 1-foot Wide Full-Depth (14-inches) AC Base Pavement (B-PG-64-10) at Perimeter Curbs	54	TON	\$ 315.00	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 13,230.00
16	Furnish & Install Crushed Miscellaneous Base (CMB). 6-inch Thick Underneath Concrete Median and Curbs	32	CY	\$ 332.25	\$ 10,632.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 354.00	\$ 11,328.00
17	Furnish & Install New Landscaping	15	SF	\$ 210.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 2,595.00
18	Furnish & Install New Traffic Signs	2	EA	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00
19	2" Grind (Cold Mill) Existing AC Pavement	2750	SF	\$ 3.75	\$ 10,312.50	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00
20	Construct 2" Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) Overlay	34	TON	\$ 330.00	\$ 11,220.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 15,640.00
21	Furnish & Install New Type G Reflective Marker	38	EA	\$ 16.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 741.00
22	Furnish & Install New Traffic Lane Striping Including Raised Pavement Markers	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,093.00	\$ 7,093.00
23	Furnish & Install New Red-Color No Parking Paint on Existing Curbs	154	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 616.00
24	Adjust Existing Storm Drain Manhole to Finished Grade	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,326.00	\$ 2,326.00
BASE BID TOTAL (DETERMINES LOW BIDDER RANKING)					\$ 178,390.00		\$ 187,775.00		\$ 194,079.00